NamPower

Powering the Nation and beyond

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-05/2023

STANDARD FORM
for
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd
NamPower Centre

15 Luther Street

PO Box 2864

Windhoek, Namibia

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111 |Fax: +264 61 232 805
Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
|Website: www.nampower.com.na



mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www./

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report
Project Title
Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-05/2023

1. Scope of Contract: Construction of Omburu Substation Extension - Platform, Foundations, Road, and
Support Structures

2. Procurement method used: Open National Bidding
3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 21 October 2022
4. Closing date for submission of bids: 02 December 2022
5. Date and place of opening of bids: 02 December 2022, NamPower Convention Centre
6. Number of bids received by closing date: 19
7. Responsiveness of bids
Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid | Responsive | Reasons why bid is not responsive
Opening N$ | or not
responsive
(Yes/ No)
James & Young Trading CC 21,309,655.40 | No - Minimum?70 technical score
required: Bidder scored 49
ETN Technical Services CC 13,782,036.90 | No - Minimum70 technical score
required: Bidder scored 57
Gongaleni Investment CC JV Exceed | 9,004,506.50 | No - Minimum?70 technical score
Investment CC required: Bidder scored 51
Nexus Civil (Pty) Ltd 16,917,963.06 | Yes
KL Construction (Pty)Ltd 17,378,796.60 | No - Minimum?70 technical score

required: Bidder scored 60

Odjove Construction CC JV Royal | 18,817,636.03 | Yes
Contractors CC

SIB Investment CC 46,031,555.08 | No - Bidder did not bid using the
amended BoQ as per
AMENDMENT 02

- 2 of 3 General Experience
reference projects (BF 1-14) did
not provide a project Takeover/
Completion/Performance

certificate
Luka Roads Rails CC JV Kai Engineering | 18,481,639.00 | No - Bidder did not bid using the
Fabrication CC amended BoQ as per
AMENDMENT 02
Megatron Engineering (Pty) Ltd 14,993,309.49 | No - Minimum?70 technical score
required: Bidder scored 46
Namibia Construction (Pty) LTD 26,204,854.15 | No - The completion dates of all of 3

of the Bidders Specific
Experience reference projects (BF




1-15) were older than the bid
requirement of 6 years

Capital Technical Services CC

9,869,906.75

No

Bidder did not bid using the
amended BoQ as per
AMENDMENT 02

The bidders Construction
Programme of 13 months did not
comply to the bid requirement of
10 Months

CSV Construction Namibia (Pty) Ltd

12,873,099.58

No

Minimum?70 technical score
required: Bidder scored 57

Shivute Construction CC

15,906,514.36

Yes

Afri-Track Railway Construction T/A ATG
Construction

14,283,653.73

No

Bidder did not attach proof of
Financial Resources in the form
of access to cashflows of a
minimum of N$ 2,000,000.

1 of 3 General Experience
reference project (BF 1-14) was
not a construction project or
similar in nature.

The completion dates of 1 of the
Bidders General Experience
reference projects (BF 1-14) were
older than the bid requirement of
6 years

Palladium Civil Engineering

43,628,944.10

No

Bidder did not bid using the
amended BoQ as per
AMENDMENT 02

Namibia Welding Building & Civil Works
CC

13,394,579.15

No

Minimum?70 technical score
required: Bidder scored 61

Ndalikamwe Investment JV Zero Six Five
Trading CC

16,979,970.15

No

Bidder did not bid using the
amended BoQ as per
AMENDMENT 02

NGC Investment CC

18,763,158.56

No

Minimum?70 technical score
required: Bidder scored 41

JDN Civil Engineering CC

19,255,448.42

No

Bidder did not bid using the
amended BoQ as per
AMENDMENT 02

Bidder did not provide proof of
ownership or letter of intent to
rent/lease 5 key equipment




8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 3

Name A. Price at B. Bid Price C. price after | D. Price after Rank
Bid Opening | after Adjustments | Margin of
N$ corrections N$ Preference [If
including applicable]
contingencies
Shivute Construction CC 15,906,514.36 | 15,906,531.41 1
Nexus Civil (PTY) Ltd 16,917,963.06 | 16,917,963.06 2
18,817,636.03 3

Odjove Construction CC
JV Royal Contractors CC

18,817,636.03

9. Best Evaluated Bid: Shivute Construction CC




